26 October 2023 25 October 2026 10558713

Original approval(s): ISO 9001 - 24 January 2006

LRQA

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Ertsoverslagbedrijf Europoort c.v.

Markweg 131, havennummer 6250, 3198 NB Europoort Rotterdam, The Netherlands

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0020787

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Unloading, weighing, sampling, storage, loading and transport of bulk goods by inland shipping for steel manufacturing in the Ruhr-area including all related and supporting activities and agency of seagoing vessels.

Paul Graaf

Area Operations Manager, Europe

Issued by: LRQA Nederland B.V.



Certificate identity number: 10558713

Certificate Schedule

Location Activities

Ertsoverslag Europoort c.v. (EECV)

Markweg 131, havennummer 6250, 3198 NB Europoort Rotterdam, The Netherlands

ISO 9001:2015

Unloading, weighing, sampling, storage and loading of bulk goods including all related and supporting activities for steel manufacturing in the Ruhr-area.

thyssenkrupp Veerhaven B.V.

Nicolaas Pieckstraat 12-14, 3232 BP Brielle, The Netherlands

ISO 9001:2015

Transport of bulk goods by inland shipping including all related and supporting activities and agency of seagoing vessels for steel manufacturing in the Ruhr-area.

MGMT. SYS RVA C 01

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Nederland B.V., Office building 'Lotus C', George Hintzenweg 77, 3068 AX Rotterdam, The Netherlands

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LPOA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ

LRQA